07/

DA.5-5-93

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED 3-15

FEB 18 1993

SLERK, SUPREME COURT

By Chief Deputy Clerk

MOBIL OIL CORPORATION,

Petitioner,

Case No.: 80,310

vs.

JEREMY BRANSFORD,

Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL FOURTH DISTRICT OF FLORIDA CASE NO.: 91-2147

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

MARK R. McCOLLEM, ESQUIRE Florida Bar No.: 370606 CHIDNESE & McCOLLEM 201 Southeast 12th Street Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316 (305) 462-8484

February 17th, 1993

TABLE OF CONTENTS

								<u>Page</u>
I.	Table of Citations .	•	•	•	•	•	•	ii
II.	Statement of the Facts	•	•	•	•	•	•	1-3
III.	Statement of the Case	•	•				•	3
IV.	Summary of the Argument	•	•		•		•	4-7
v.	Conclusion	•	•			•	•	8
VI.	Certificate of Service	•	•	•	•	•	•	9
	Appendix to Respondent's on the Merits						•	A1-90

TABLE OF CITATIONS

				<u>Page</u>				
Bransford v. Mobil, 601 So.2d 1306 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992)	•	•		4				
Cardounel v Shell Oil Co., 397 So.2d 328 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1981)	. •	. •	•	5				
Orlando Executive Park, Inc., v. Robbins, 433 So.2d 491 (Fla. 1983)		. •		4,	5,	6		
Sydenham v. Santiago, 392 So.2d 357 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981)				4,	5,	6
